
National Highways and Infrastructure Corporation Ltd 

Notice Inviting Tender  
 (National Competitive Bidding through e-Tendering mode only) 

 

NHIDCL/Manipur/NH-53(New NH-37)/Maintenance/Pkg-I                              Date: 15.12.2016 

National Highways and Infrastructure Corporation Ltd. (hereinafter called “the Employer”) 

invites sealed bids in single stage two cover system i.e. the Technical and Financial Bids on 

Percentage rate basis for the following work from the experienced Road/Bridge Contractors/ 

firms/organizations excluding those firms who have been declared as non-performing by 

MoRTH/NHAI/NHIDCL or the firms those are blacklisted/debarred for specified period by 

MoRTH/NHAI/NHIDCL. :- 

Sl.  Section   NH- Length State Estimated 

No     No. (in km.)  Cost (Rs. 

        In crore) 

1. Short Term Improvement & Routine 

Maintenance of Imphal-Jiribam Road 

from Km 3.00 to Km 

75.00(Length=72 Km) of NH-53 (New 

NH-37) (Package-I) in the state of 

Manipur. 

     

      

  

NH-53(New 

NH-37) 72.00 Manipur 30.250 
      

      

Cost of Bid Documents (Non-Refundable)  : Rs. 10,000/-  

   
The preliminary requirements (detailed requirements are given in the Bid Document) of 
bidding firm / contractor for above packages are mentioned as under: - 

 

Bid Security Average Annual Work of similar nature Time for 

(Rs. lacs) Turn-over during last 5 years completion 
 during last 5 (Rs. lacs)  

 years    

 (Rs. in crore)    

     

45.375 12.100  Rs. 1210.0 lakh  12 Months 

 
The Scope of Work includes as per detailed BOQ. 

 
The authorized signatory holding Power of Attorney shall only be the Digital Signatory. In 
case authorized signatory holding Power of Attorney and Digital Signatory are not the 
same, the bid shall be considered non-responsive.  
The detailed tender document can be downloaded/viewed from the website  
www.eprocure.gov.in & www.nhidcl.com as per Critical Date Sheet. 

 
The complete Bid Document can be downloaded from the NHIDCL website free of cost. To 
participate for bidding, bidders have to pay non-refundable document fee to National Highways 

www.nhidcl.com


& Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. The amendments / clarifications to the bid 
document if any will be hosted on the above mentioned websites. 

 
The bid should be submitted online in the prescribed format given in the website. No other 
mode of submission is accepted. 

 
The last date for online submission of the Bid is 16.01.2017 upto 1700 Hrs (IST). The bids 
would be opened on 17.01.2017 at 1730 hrs., in presence of representatives of the bidders 
who choose to attend. 
 

Critical Date Sheet 

 

 
Sl. No.  Event Description  Date  

 Invitation of RFP (NIT)  15.12.2016 

 Start of sale of Tender Documents 15.12.2016 

 Close of sale of Tender Documents 16.01.2017 (upto 1700 hrs) 

 Last date for receiving pre bid queries  30.12.2016 (1100 hrs) 

 Pre-BID meeting  30.12.2016 (1500 hrs) 

 Authority response to queries latest by 04.01.2017 

 BID Due date 16.01.2017 (1100 hrs) 

 Physical Submission of Bid Security/POA 

etc. 

By 16.01.2017 (1100 hrs) at GM (TECH) 

office, NHIDCL, office, 3rd floor, PTI 

building, 4 Parliament Street, New Delhi-

110001 

 Opening of Technical BIDs  17.01.2017 (1730 hrs) at Conference room, 

NHIDCL office, 3rd floor. PTI Building, 4 

Parliament Street. New Delhi-110001. 

 List of technically qualified bidders __________ 

 Opening of financial Bids of qualified 

bidders 

Date of financial bid opening will be 

intimated on _________ 

 
 
For any clarification, the following office may be contacted:  
 



Y.C.Srivastava  
General Manager (Technical) 
National Highway & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. 
PTI Building, 3rd Floor ,  
4, Parliament Street,  
New Delhi-110001 
Ph. 011-23461617  
E-mail : yogesh.chandra15@gov.in 
 
 
Conditional bids would be rejected NHIDCL reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the bids 
without assigning any reasons thereof. 
 

 
 

Y.C.Srivastava  

General Manager (Tech.) 

mailto:yogena05bro@gmail.com

